2.9 Consequently the adjudicating authority passed a impugned order wherein

the adjudicating authority ordered as under:-

i. He ordered for confiscation of the goods imported vide Bills rf Entry No. 5615320

daled 21 .04.2023 & 5737671 dated 29.04.2023 having total assessable value of Rs.

83,15,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand On y) under Section 1 1 1

(d) & 1 I 1 (m) of the Customs Act, 1 962. However, he gave an c,ption to the appellant
to redeem the confiscated goods on payment of redemption i.ine of Rs. 4,0o,ooo/-
(Rupees Four Lakhs only) under section 125 of the customs A.ct, 1962 for re-export